

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3

TRL

Owner:	City of Marshalltown	Owner's Project No.:	SMW21001
Engineer:	City of Marshalltown	Engineer's Project No.:	SMW21001
Contractor:	ConStruct, Inc	Contractor's Project No.:	<i>TRL</i>
Project:	TRL21001 - LINN CREEK TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS		
Contract Name:	Base Bid plus Change Order #1		
Date Issued:	1/7/2022	Effective Date of Change Order:	1/24/2022

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description:

Final as-constructed quantities for the Linn Creek Trail Improvements. Primary change was seeding quantities. Work on the edges of the embankment were estimated at 3 feet, but blending into slope properly increased width to 6 feet. Contractor was willing to reduce width to 5 feet. Chnage order also includes time extension for final completion. Summary of changes is on page 2

Attachments:

Summary of changes

Change in Contract Price	Change in Contract Times [State Contract Times as either a specific date or a number of days]
Original Contract Price: \$ <u>495,872.00</u>	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>September 15, 2021</u> Ready for final payment: <u>October 15, 2021</u>
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: \$ <u>0.00</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No.1 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: <u>October 30, 2021</u> Ready for final payment: <u>November 30, 2021</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>495,872.00</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>October 30, 2021</u> Ready for final payment: <u>November 30, 2021</u>
[Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order: \$ <u>8,222.60</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>December 15, 2021</u> Ready for final payment: <u>January 31, 2022</u>
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ <u>504,094.60</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>December 15, 2021</u> Ready for final payment: <u>January 31, 2022</u>

Recommended by Engineer

By: *Jay C. Koch*
Title: Civil Engineer II
Date: 1/10/2022

Authorized by Owner

By: _____
Title: _____
Date: _____

Accepted by Contractor

By: *[Signature]*
Title: U.P.
Date: 1/10/22

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: _____
Title: _____
Date: _____

Owner:	City of Marshalltown	Owner's Project No.:	SMW21001
Engineer:	City of Marshalltown	Engineer's Project No.:	SMW21001
Contractor:	ConStruct, Inc	Contractor's Project No.:	
Project:	TRL21001 - LINN CREEK TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS		
Contract:	Base Bid plus Change Order #1		
Change Order No.:	2		

Bid Item No.	Description	Contract Information				Work Completed		Quantity and Value of Change Order	
		Item Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Value of Bid Item	Estimated Quantity Incorporated in the Work	Value of Work Completed to Date	Change Order Quantity	Change Order Value
1	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	1.00	EACH	2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00	(1.00)	-\$2,500.00
2	Topsoil, Off-site	272.00	CY	60.00	\$16,320.00	272.00	\$16,320.00	-	\$0.00
3	Excavation, Class 10, Class 12, or Class 13	24.00	CY	100.00	\$2,400.00	24.00	\$2,400.00	-	\$0.00
4	Subgrade Preparation	9,717.00	SY	2.00	\$19,434.00	9,717.00	\$19,434.00	-	\$0.00
5	Subbase, Salvaged	246.00	SY	25.00	\$6,150.00	246.00	\$6,150.00	-	\$0.00
6	Compaction Testing	1.00	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	-	\$0.00
7	Shared Use Path, Fiber Reinforced PCC, 4"	9,716.90	SY	40.00	\$388,676.00	9,716.90	\$388,676.00	-	\$0.00
8	Detectable Warning	80.00	SF	45.00	\$3,600.00	80.00	\$3,600.00	-	\$0.00
9	Milling, In-Place, 4" Depth	9,717.00	SY	2.00	\$19,434.00	9,717.00	\$19,434.00	-	\$0.00
10	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	500.00	\$500.00	1.00	\$500.00	-	\$0.00
11	Hydraulic Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	3,890.00	SY	2.20	\$8,558.00	9,673.00	\$21,280.60	5,783.00	\$12,722.60
12	SWPPP Preparation	1.00	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	-	\$0.00
13	SWPPP Management	1.00	LS	3,300.00	\$3,300.00	1.00	\$3,300.00	-	\$0.00
14	Mobilization	1.00	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	-	\$0.00
15	Concrete Washout	1.00	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00	(1.00)	-\$2,000.00
Contract Totals					\$ 495,872.00		\$504,094.60		\$8,222.60